The proforma balance sheet shows Havilah Resources NL’s financial position on the assumption that the full
subscription is taken up under the Offer. The accounting policies adopted in preparation of the pro forma balance
sheet are consistent with the policies adopted for the year ended 31 July 2011.

The proforma balance sheet as at 31 January 2012 reflects the completion of the Issue of New Shares under the Offer
(approximately 10,856,227 New Shares at 65 cents for $7,056,548 and excludes expenses of the Issue of $150,000)
as though it had taken place on 31 January 2012, the last reviewed financial report.

The proforma balance sheet as at 31 January 2012 reflects the issue of new shares to the value of $5,119,331 as a
result of the completion of the off-market takeover of Curnamona Energy Limited.

For the purpose of the preparation of the proforma financial information, exploration and corporate expenditure since
31 January 2012, which amounted to $987,000 for the three months ended 30 April 2012, has not been taken into
account.

The proforma balance sheet has not been subject to an audit or review.

10

31 January 2012

Adjustments

31 January 2012

Proforma
  $ $ $

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 6,664,666 7,056,548 13,721,214
Trade and other receivables 58,532 - 58,532
Other  39,003 - 39,003

Total Current Assets 6,762,201 7,056,548 13,818,749

Non Current Assets
Exploration and evaluation expenditure 36,240,316 - 36,240,316
Other financial assets 691,583 - 691,583
Plant and equipment 1,492,422 - 1,492,422

Total Non Current Assets 38,424,321 - 38,424,321

TOTAL ASSETS 45,186,522 7,056,548 52,243,070

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 636,477 - 636,477
Borrowings 114,724 - 114,724
Provisions 263,587 - 263,587
Other liability - - -

Total Current Liabilities 1,014,788 - 1,014,788

Non Current Liabilities
Borrowings 27,340 - 27,340
Provisions 100,834 - 100,834
Other liability 2,495,738 - 2,495,738

Total Non Current Liabilities 2,623,912 - 2,623,912

TOTAL LIABILITIES 3,638,700 - 3,638,700

NET ASSETS 41,547,822 7,056,548 48,604,370

Equity
Issued capital 39,714,202 12,175,879 51,890,081
Reserves 9,400,820 (792,863) 8,607,957
Accumulated losses (11,893,668) - (11,893,668)
Equity attributable to the owners of the parent
entity 37,221,354 11,383,016 48,604,370
Non-controlling interest 4,326,468 (4,326,468) -

TOTAL EQUITY 41,547,822 7,056,548 48,604,370

11

5  COMPANY INFORMATION

5.1 Key Projects

Portia Gold Mine Development (100%)
The Company has defined an Inferred JORC resource of 720,000 tonnes at 2.9 grams of gold per tonne, containing
approximately 67,000 ounces of gold for its Portia gold project. The project lies within a granted mining lease
(ML 6346) and the Department of Manufacturing, Industry, Trade, Resources and Energy of South Australia is
presently assessing Havilah’s Plan for Environmental Protection and Rehabilitation. Mining will be by open cut and
processing will be via simple gravity methods which are expected to recover over 90% of the gold which occurs as